
DIN Flanges 

+ 



----- 0 ----+! 

PN6 PN10 

DIN No. of D b k d2 KG D b k d2 KG 

10 4 75 12 50 11 0.38 90 14 60 14 0.63 
15 4 80 12 55 11 0.44 95 14 65 14 0.71 
20 4 90 14 65 11 0.66 105 16 75 14 1.01 
25 4 100 14 75 11 0.82 115 16 85 14 1.23 
32 4 120 14 90 14 1.18 140 16 100 18 1.81 
40 4 130 14 100 14 1.39 150 16 110 18 2.09 
50 4 140 14 110 14 1.62 165 18 125 18 2.88 
65 4 160 14 130 14 2.14 185 18 145 18 3.65 
80 4 190 16 150 48 3.43 200 20 160 18 4.61 
100 4 210 16 170 18 4.22 220 20 180 18 5.65 
125 8 240 18 200 18 6.1 250 22 210 18 8.13 
150 8 265 18 225 18 7.51 285 22 240 22 10.49 
175 8 295 20 255 18 10.41 315 24 270 22 14.11 
200 8 320 20 280 18 12.31 340 24 295 22 16.53 
250 12 375 22 335 18 18.55 395 26 350 22 24.08 
300 12 440 22 395 22 25.47 445 26 400 22 30.81 
350 12 490 22 445 22 31.78 505 26 460 22 39.64 
400 16 540 22 495 22 38.5 565 26 515 26 49.44 
500 20 645 24 600 22 60.13 670 28 620 26 75.16 
600 20 755 28 705 26 96.07 780 30 725 30 109.2 
700 24 860 30 810 26 133.8 895 32 840 30 153.77 
800 24 975 32 920 30 183.29 1015 36 950 33 222.86 
900 24 1075 36 1020 30 251.7 1115 40 1050 33 299.08 
1000 28 1175 42 1120 30 350.98 1230 46 1160 36 418.78 



Blind Flanges 
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DIN NO.OF D b k d2 KG HOLES 
10 4 90 14 60 14 0.63 
15 4 95 14 65 14 0.71 
20 4 105 16 75 14 1.01 
25 4 115 16 85 14 1.23 
32 4 140 16 100 18 1.81 
40 4 150 16 110 18 2.09 
50 4 165 18 125 18 2.88 
65 4 185 18 145 18 3.65 
80 8 200 20 160 18 4.61 
100 8 220 20 180 18 5.65 
125 8 250 22 210 18 8.13 
150 8 285 22 240 22 10.49 
175 8 315 24 270 22 14.11 
200 12 340 24 295 22 16.26 
250 12 405 26 355 26 24.99 
300 12 460 28 410 26 35.13 
350 16 520 30 470 26 48.01 
400 16 580 32 525 30 83.53 
500 20 715 36 650 33 108.63 
600 20 780 38 770 36 136.47 
700 24 895 40 840 36 189.87 
800 24 1015 44 950 39 269.57 
900 28 1115 48 1050 39 355.31 
1000 28 1230 52 1170 42 469.2 



Flat Flange For Welding (Slip On) PN16 
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DN ISO DIN d4 D t f Kll,I No. of Holes d2 KG 

10 17.2 14 40 90 - 2 60 4 14 0.63 
15 21.3 20 45 95 14 2 65 4 14 0.72 
20 26.9 25 58 105 16 2 75 4 14 1.01 
25 33.7 30 68 115 16 2 85 4 14 1.23 
32 42.4 38 78 140 16 2 100 4 18 1.80 
40 48.3 44.5 88 150 16 3 110 4 18 2.09 
50 60.3 57 102 165 18 3 125 4 18 2.88 
65 76.1 - 122 185 18 3 145 4 18 3.66 
80 88.9 - 138 200 20 3 160 8 18 4.77 
100 114.3 108 158 220 20 3 180 8 18 5.65 
125 139.7 133 188 250 22 3 210 8 18 8.42 
150 168.3 159 212 285 22 3 240 8 23 10.40 
200 219.1 216 268 340 24 3 295 12 23 16.10 
250 273 267 320 405 26 3 355 12 27 24.90 
300 323.9 318 378 460 28 4 410 12 27 35.10 
350 355.6 368 438 520 30 4 470 16 27 47.80 
400 406.4 419 490 580 32 4 525 16 30 63.50 
500 508 521 610 715 36 4 650 20 33 102.00 
6QQ 609.6 622 725 840 40 5 770 20 36 - 
700 711.2 720 795 910 - 5 840 24 36 - 
800 812.8 820 900 1025 - 5 950 24 39 - 
900 914.4 920 1000 1125 - 5 1050 28 39 - 
1000 1016 1020 1115 1255 - 5 1170 28 42 - 



Oval Plain Threaded Flange PN6 
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DN d1 Thread A B b 0k R r Thread d2 KG 

6 10.2 R 1/8 64 32 12 40 16 10 M10 11 0.119 

8 13.5 R 1/4 72 36 12 45 18 11 M10 11 0.147 

10 17.2 R 3/8 75 40 12 50 20 12 M10 11 0.165 

15 21.3 R 1/2 80 45 12 55 22,5 13 M10 11 0.194 

20 26.9 R 3/4 90 64 14 65 32 18 M10 11 0.373 

25 33.7 R1 100 72 14 75 36 20 M10 11 0.455 

32 42.4 R 1-1/4 118 85 16 95 42.5 22 M12 14 0.675 

40 48.3 R 1-1/2 132 95 16 100 47.5 25 M12 14 0.850 

50 60.3 R2 140 100 16 110 50 28 M12 14 0.882 

65 76.1 R 2-1/2 160 118 16 130 59 32 M12 14 1.100 

80 88.9 R3 190 140 18 150 70 38 M16 18 1.760 

100 114.3 R4 210 160 18 170 80 42 M16 18 1.890 



Oval Flange With Neck Threaded PN6 and PN10 
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(rhread 
DN d1 A B b k R r h1 d3 d4 f ifhread d2 KG 

DIN 

6 10.2 R 1/8 75 40 12 50 20 12 18 20 32 2 M10 11 0.172 

8 13.5 R 1/4 80 45 12 55 22,5 13 18 25 38 2 M10 11 0.21 

10 17.2 R3/8 90 50 14 60 25 15 20 30 40 2 M12 14 0.295 

15 21.3 R 1/2 100 56 14 65 28 16 20 35 45 2 M12 14 0.365 

20 26.9 R 3/4 105 75 16 75 37,5 21 24 45 58 2 M12 14 0.622 

25 33.7 R1 118 85 16 85 42,5 22 24 52 68 2 M12 14 0.777 

32 42.4 R 1-1/4 140 100 16 100 50 28 26 60 78 2 M16 18 1.07 

40 48.3 R 1-1/2 150 112 16 110 56 30 26 70 88 3 M16 18 1.26 



Threaded Flange With Neck PN6 
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DIN No.of 
DN 01 2999 D b k h d3 d4 f holes d2 KG 

6 10.2 R1/8 65 10 40 18 18 25 2 4 11.5 0.19 

8 13.5 R1/4 70 10 45 18 22 30 2 4 11.5 0.23 

10 17.2 R3/8 75 12 50 20 25 35 2 4 11.5 0.32 

15 21.3 R1/2 80 12 55 20 30 40 2 4 11.5 0.37 

20 26.9 R3/4 90 14 65 24 40 50 2 4 11.5 0.58 

25 33.7 R1 100 14 75 24 50 60 2 4 11.5 0.73 

32 42.4 R1.1/4 120 14 90 26 60 70 2 4 14 1.05 

40 48.3 R1 .1/2 130 14 100 26 70 80 3 4 14 1.2 

50 50.3 R2 140 14 110 28 80 90 3 4 14 1.54 

65 76.1 R2.1/2 160 14 130 32 100 110 3 4 14 1.87 

80 88.9 R3 190 16 150 34 110 128 3 4 18 2.78 

100 114.3 R4 210 16 170 38 130 148 3 4 18 3.07 

150 139.7 R5 240 18 200 40 160 178 3 8 18 4.33 

200 168.3 R6 285 18 225 44 185 202 3 8 18 4.81 
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Threaded Flange With Neck PN16 
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DN 01 DIN D b k h d3 d4 f No.of d2 KG 
2999 holes 

6 10.2 R1/8 75 12 50 18 20 32 2 4 11 0.33 
8 13.5 R1/4 80 12 55 18 25 38 2 4 11 0.39 
10 17.2 R3/8 90 14 60 20 30 40 2 4 14 0.56 
15 21.3 R1/2 95 14 65 20 35 45 2 4 14 0.62 
20 26.9 R3/4 105 16 75 24 45 58 2 4 14 0.92 
25 33.7 R1 115 16 85 24 52 68 2 4 14 1.1 
32 42.4 R1 .1/4 140 16 100 26 60 78 2 4 18 1.59 
40 48.3 R1 .1/2 150 16 110 26 70 88 3 4 18 1.77 
50 60.3 R2 165 18 125 28 85 102 3 4 18 2.41 
65 76.1 R2.1/2 185 18 145 32 105 122 3 4 18 3.13 
80 88.9 R3 200 20 160 34 118 138 3 4 18 3.95 
100 114.3 R4 220 20 180 38 140 158 3 8 18 4.38 
125 139.7 R3 250 22 210 40 168 188 3 8 18 5.99 
150 168.3 R4 285 22 240 44 196 212 3 8 22 7.42 



Flat Flange For Welding (Slip On) PN6 
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ON ISO DIN d5 D b k No. of Holes d2 KG 
10 - 14 14.5 75 12 50 4 11 0.36 

17.2 - 17.7 75 12 50 4 11 0.36 
15 - 20 21 80 12 55 4 11 0.41 

21.3 - 22 80 12 55 4 11 0.4 
20 - 25 26 90 14 65 4 11 0.6 

26.9 - 27.6 90 14 65 4 11 0.59 
25 - 30 31 100 14 75 4 11 0.74 

33.7 - 34.4 100 14 75 4 11 0.72 
32 - 38 39 120 16 90 4 14 1.19 

42.4 - 43.1 120 16 90 4 14 1.16 
40 - 44.5 45.5 130 16 100 4 14 1.39 

48.3 - 49 130 16 100 4 14 1.35 
50 - 57 58.1 140 16 110 4 14 1.52 

60.3 - 61.1 140 16 110 4 14 1.49 
65 76.1 - 77.1 160 16 130 4 14 1.86 
80 88.9 - 90.3 190 18 150 4 14 2.96 
100 - 108 109.6 210 18 170 4 18 3.42 

114.3 - 115.9 210 18 170 4 18 3.26 
125 - 133 134.8 240 20 200 8 18 4.54 

139.7 - 141.6 240 20 200 8 18 4.31 
150 - 159 161.1 265 20 225 8 18 5.34 

168.2 - 170.5 265 20 225 8 18 4.76 
200 219.1 - 221.8 320 22 280 8 18 6.87 
250 - 267 270.2 325 24 335 12 18 9.42 

273 - 276.2 325 24 335 12 18 8.94 
300 323.9 - 327.6 440 24 395 12 22 11.91 
350 355.6 - 359.7 480 26 445 12 22 16.52 

- 368 372.2 490 26 445 12 22 15.35 
400 406.4 - 411 540 28 495 16 22 18.84 

- 419 423.7 540 28 495 16 22 18.01 
450 457 - 462.3 595 30 550 16 22 24.52 
500 508 - 513.6 645 30 600 20 22 26.37 



Flat Flange For Welding (Slip On) PN10 
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DN ISO DIN d5 D b k No. of Holes d2 KG 
10 - 14 14.50 90 14 60 4 14 0.61 

17.2 - 17.70 90 14 60 4 14 0.60 
15 - 20 21.00 95 14 65 4 14 0.67 

21.3 - 22.00 95 14 65 4 14 0.67 
20 - 25 26.00 105 16 75 4 14 0.94 

26.9 - 27.60 105 16 75 4 14 0.94 
25 - 30 31.00 115 16 85 4 14 1.13 

33.7 - 34.40 115 16 85 4 14 1.11 
32 - 38 39.00 140 16 100 4 18 1.66 

42.4 - 43.10 140 16 100 4 18 1.62 
40 - 44.5 45.50 150 16 110 4 18 1.89 

48.3 - 49.00 150 16 110 4 18 1.85 
50 - 57 58.10 165 18 125 4 18 2.50 

60.3 - 61.10 165 18 125 4 18 2.46 
65 76.1 - 77.10 185 18 145 4 18 2.99 
80 88.9 - 90.30 200 20 160 8 18 3.61 

100 - 108 109.60 220 20 180 8 18 4.17 
114.3 - 115.90 220 20 180 8 18 3.99 

125 - 133 134.80 250 22 210 8 18 5.66 
139.7 - 141.60 250 22 210 8 18 5.41 

150 - 159 161.10 285 22 240 8 22 6.97 
168.3 - 170.50 285 22 240 8 22 6.55 

175 193.7 - 196.10 315 24 270 8 22 8.42 
200 219.1 - 221.80 340 24 295 8 22 9.28 
250 - 267 270.20 395 26 350 12 22 12.36 

273 - 276.20 395 26 350 12 22 11.85 
300 323.9 - 327.60 445 26 400 12 22 13.61 
350 355.6 - 359.70 505 28 460 16 22 20.35 

- 368 372.20 505 28 460 16 22 18.77 
400 406.4 - 411.00 565 32 515 18 26 27.52 

- 419 423.70 565 32 515 18 26 35.43 
450 457 - 462.30 615 38 565 20 26 35.11 
500 508 - 613.60 670 38 620 20 26 40.20 
600 610 - 615.50 780 40 725 20 26 51.87 



Welding Neck Flange PN2.5 
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DN ISO DIN D b k h1 03 s r h2 d4 f No.of d2 KG 

Holes 
10 - 14 75 12 50 28 22 1.8 4 6 35 2 4 11 0.34 

17.2 - 75 12 50 28 26 1.8 4 6 35 2 4 11 0.34 
15 - 20 80 12 55 30 28 2 4 6 40 2 4 11 0.39 

21.3 - 80 12 55 30 30 2 4 6 40 2 4 11 0.46 
20 - 25 90 14 65 32 35 2.3 4 6 50 2 4 11 0.6 

26.9 - 90 14 65 32 38 2.3 4 6 50 2 4 11 0.6 
25 - 30 100 14 75 35 40 2.6 4 6 60 2 4 11 0.78 

33.7 - 100 14 75 35 42 2.6 4 6 60 2 4 11 0.78 
32 - 38 120 14 90 35 50 2.6 6 6 70 2 4 14 1.07 

42.4 - 120 14 90 35 55 2.6 6 6 70 2 4 14 1.06 
40 - 44.5 130 14 100 38 55 2.6 6 7 80 3 4 14 1.21 

48.3 - 130 14 100 38 62 2.6 6 7 80 3 4 14 1.2 
50 - 57 140 14 110 38 70 2.9 6 8 90 3 4 14 1.37 

60.3 - 140 14 110 38 74 2.9 6 8 90 3 4 14 1.36 
65 76.1 - 160 14 130 38 88 2.9 6 9 110 3 4 14 1.6 
80 88.9 - 190 16 150 42 102 3.2 8 10 128 3 4 18 2.72 
100 - 106 210 16 170 45 122 3.6 8 10 148 3 4 18 3.2 

114.3 - 210 16 170 45 130 3.6 8 10 148 3 4 18 3.22 
125 - 133 240 18 200 48 148 4 8 10 178 3 8 18 4.58 

139.7 - 240 18 200 48 155 4 8 10 178 3 8 18 4.42 
150 - 159 265 18 225 48 172 4.5 10 12 202 3 8 18 5.26 

166.3 - 265 18 225 48 184 4.5 10 12 202 3 8 18 5.04 
200 219.1 - 320 20 280 55 236 5.9 10 15 258 3 8 18 7.95 
250 - 267 375 22 335 60 282 6.3 12 15 312 3 12 18 11.16 

273 - 375 22 335 60 290 6.3 12 16 312 3 12 18 10.57 
300 323.9 - 440 22 395 62 342 7.1 12 15 365 4 12 22 14.26 
350 355.6 - 490 22 445 62 385 7.1 12 15 415 4 12 22 18.56 

- 368 490 22 445 62 385 7.1 12 15 415 4 12 22 16.76 
400 406.4 - 540 22 495 65 438 7.1 12 15 465 4 16 22 21.25 

- 419 540 22 495 65 438 7.1 12 15 465 4 16 22 19.1 



Welding Neck Flange PN2.5 

DN 150 DIN D b k h1 03 5 h2 d4 f No. of d2 KG r 
Holes 

500 506 - 645 24 600 68 538 7.1 12 15 570 4 20 22 23.57 
600 610 - 755 24 705 70 640 7.1 12 16 670 5 20 26 34.5 
700 711 - 660 24 810 70 740 7.1 12 16 775 5 24 26 40 
800 813 - 975 24 920 70 842 7.1 12 16 880 5 24 30 48.18 
900 914 - 1075 26 1020 70 942 7.1 12 16 980 5 24 30 58.1 
1000 1016 - 1175 26 1120 70 1045 7.1 16 16 1080 5 25 30 63.41 
1200 1220 - 1375 26 1320 70 1245 7 16 16 1280 5 32 30 72.82 
1400 1420 - 1575 26 1520 70 1445 7 16 16 1480 5 36 30 84.5 
1600 1620 - 1790 26 1730 80 1645 8 16 20 1680 5 40 30 111.57 
1800 1820 - 1990 26 1930 80 1845 9 16 20 1890 5 44 30 128.41 
2000 2020 - 2190 26 2130 80 2045 10 18 22 2090 5 48 30 145 
2200 2220 - 2405 28 2340 90 2248 10 18 25 2295 6 52 33 184.1 
2400 2420 - 2605 28 2540 90 2448 10 18 25 2495 6 56 32 200.47 
2600 2620 - 2805 28 2740 90 2648 10 18 25 2695 6 60 33 216 
2800 2820 - 3030 30 2960 90 2848 10 18 25 2910 6 64 36 268.05 
3000 3020 - 3230 30 3160 90 3050 10 18 25 3110 6 66 36 285 
3200 3220 - 3430 30 3350 90 3250 10 20 25 3310 6 72 36 306.75 
3400 3420 - 3630 32 3560 95 3450 10 20 28 3510 6 76 36 346.71 
3600 3620 - 3340 32 3770 100 3652 10 20 28 3720 6 80 36 305.71 
3800 3820 - 4045 34 3970 100 3852 10 20 28 3920 6 80 - - 
4000 4020 - 4245 34 4170 100 4052 10 20 28 4120 6 84 - - 



Welding Neck Flange PN6 
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DN d1 D b k h1 d3 s h2 d4 f No. of d2 KG r 
ISO DIN hnlft� 

10 - 14 75 12 50 28 22 1.8 4 6 35 2 4 11 0.34 
17.2 - 75 12 50 28 26 1.8 4 6 35 2 4 11 0.34 

15 - 20 80 12 55 30 28 2 4 6 40 2 4 11 0.39 
21.3 - 80 12 55 30 30 2 4 6 40 2 4 11 0.4 

20 - 25 90 14 65 32 35 2.3 4 6 50 2 4 11 0.6 
26.9 - 90 14 65 32 38 2.3 4 6 50 2 4 11 0.6 

25 - 30 100 14 75 35 40 2.6 4 6 60 2 4 11 0.76 
33.7 - 100 14 75 35 42 2.6 4 6 60 2 4 11 0.75 

32 - 38 120 14 90 35 50 2.6 6 6 70 2 4 14 1.07 
42.4 - 120 14 90 35 55 2.6 6 6 70 2 4 14 1.06 

40 - 44.5 130 14 100 38 58 2.6 6 7 80 3 4 14 1.21 
46.3 - 130 14 100 38 62 2.6 6 7 80 3 4 14 1.2 

50 - 57 140 14 110 38 70 2.9 6 8 90 3 4 14 1.37 
60.3 - 140 14 110 38 74 2.9 6 8 90 3 4 14 1.36 

65 76.1 - 160 14 130 38 88 2.9 6 9 110 3 4 14 1.69 
80 88.9 - 190 16 150 42 102 3.2 8 10 128 3 4 18 2.72 
100 - 108 210 16 170 45 122 3.6 8 10 148 3 4 18 3.29 

114.3 - 210 16 170 45 130 3.6 8 10 148 3 4 18 3.22 
125 - 133 240 18 200 48 148 4 8 10 178 3 8 18 4.58 

139.7 - 240 18 200 48 155 4 8 10 178 3 8 18 4.42 
150 - 159 265 18 225 48 172 4.5 10 12 202 3 8 18 5.26 

158.3 - 265 18 225 48 184 4.5 10 12 202 3 8 18 5.04 
200 219.1 - 320 20 280 55 236 5.9 10 15 258 3 8 18 7.95 
250 - 267 375 22 335 60 282 6.3 12 15 312 3 12 18 11.16 

273 - 375 22 335 60 290 6.3 12 15 312 3 12 18 10.87 
300 323.9 - 440 22 395 62 342 7.1 12 15 365 4 12 22 14.26 
350 355.6 - 490 22 445 62 385 7.1 12 15 415 4 12 22 18.54 

- 368 490 22 445 62 385 7.1 12 15 415 4 12 22 16.78 
400 406.6 - 540 22 495 65 438 7.1 12 15 465 4 16 22 21.25 

- 419 540 22 495 65 438 7.1 12 15 465 4 16 22 19.1 



Welding Neck Flange PN6 
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d1 No. of 
DN ISO DIN D b k h1 d3 s r h2 d4 f holes d2 KG 

500 508 - 645 24 600 68 538 7.1 12 15 570 4 20 22 28.67 
600 610 - 755 24 705 70 640 7.1 12 16 670 5 20 26 34.8 
700 711 - 860 24 810 70 740 7.1 12 16 775 5 24 26 40.94 
800 813 - 975 24 920 70 842 7.1 12 16 880 5 24 30 49.19 
900 914 - 1075 26 1020 70 942 7.1 12 16 980 5 24 30 58.1 
1000 1016 - 1175 26 1120 70 1045 7.1 16 16 1080 5 28 30 63.48 
1200 1220 - 1405 28 1340 90 1248 8 16 20 1295 5 32 33 100.17 
1400 1420 - 1630 32 1560 90 1452 8 16 20 1510 5 36 36 142.78 
1600 1620 - 1830 34 1760 90 1655 9 16 20 1710 5 40 36 174.36 
1800 1820 - 2045 36 1970 100 1855 10 16 20 1920 5 44 39 226.98 
2000 2020 - 2265 38 2180 110 2058 11 16 25 2125 5 48 42 292.12 
2200 2220 - 2475 42 2390 115 2260 12 18 25 2335 6 52 42 366.33 
2400 2420 - 2685 44 2600 125 2462 13 18 25 2545 6 56 42 448.52 
2600 2620 - 2905 46 2810 130 2665 14 18 25 2750 6 60 48 540.16 
2800 2820 - 3115 48 3020 135 2865 15 18 30 2960 6 64 48 630.03 
3000 3020 - 3315 50 3220 140 3068 16 18 30 3160 6 68 48 716.33 
3200 3220 - 3525 54 3430 150 3272 16 20 30 3370 6 72 48 854.42 
3400 3420 - 3735 46 3640 160 3475 18 20 35 3580 6 76 48 887.81 
3600 3620 - 3970 60 3860 165 3678 18 20 35 3790 6 80 56 1202.43 



Welding Neck Flange PN10 

DN d1 D b k h1 d3 s h2 d4 f No. of d2 KG r 
ISO DIN h-•-- 

10 - 14 90 14 60 35 25 1.8 4 6 40 2 4 14 0.58 
17.2 - 90 14 60 35 28 1.8 4 6 40 2 4 14 0.58 

15 - 20 95 14 65 35 30 2 4 6 45 2 4 14 0.65 
21.3 - 95 14 65 35 32 2 4 6 45 2 4 14 0.65 

20 - 25 105 16 75 38 38 2.3 4 6 58 2 4 14 0.95 
26.9 - 105 16 75 38 40 2.3 4 6 58 2 4 14 0.95 

25 - 30 115 16 85 38 42 2.6 4 6 68 2 4 14 1.15 
33.7 - 115 16 85 38 45 2.6 4 6 68 2 4 14 1.14 

32 - 38 140 16 100 40 52 2.6 6 6 78 2 4 18 1.67 
42.4 - 140 16 100 40 55 2.6 6 6 78 2 4 18 1.65 

40 - 44.5 150 16 110 42 60 2.6 6 7 88 3 4 18 1.85 
48.3 - 150 16 110 42 64 2.6 6 7 88 3 4 18 1.83 

50 - 57 165 18 125 45 72 2.9 6 8 102 3 4 18 2.51 
60.3 - 165 18 125 45 75 2.9 6 8 102 3 4 18 2.48 

65 76.1 - 165 18 145 45 90 2.9 6 10 122 3 4 18 3.03 
80 88.9 - 200 20 160 50 105 3.2 6 10 138 3 8 18 3.82 
100 - 108 220 20 180 52 125 3.6 8 12 158 3 8 18 4.54 

114.3 - 220 20 180 52 131 3.6 8 12 158 3 8 18 4.41 
125 - 133 250 22 210 55 150 4 8 12 188 3 8 18 6.28 

139.7 - 250 22 210 55 156 4 8 12 188 3 8 18 6.07 
150 - 159 285 22 240 55 175 4.5 10 12 212 3 8 22 7.75 

168.3 - 285 22 240 55 184 4.5 10 12 212 3 8 22 7.40 
200 219.1 - 340 24 295 62 235 5.9 10 16 268 3 8 22 11.10 
250 - 267 395 26 350 68 285 6.3 12 16 320 3 12 22 15.31 

273 - 395 26 350 68 292 6.3 12 16 320 3 12 22 14.92 
300 323.9 - 445 26 400 68 344 7.1 12 16 370 4 12 22 17.47 
350 355.6 - 505 26 460 66 385 7.1 12 16 430 4 16 22 23.7 

- 368 505 26 460 68 385 7.1 12 16 430 4 16 22 21.71 
400 406.4 - 565 26 515 72 440 7.1 12 16 482 4 16 26 28.72 

- 419 565 26 515 72 440 7.1 12 16 482 4 16 26 26.27 



Welding Neck Flange PN10 
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450 457.2 - 615 26 565 72 478 7.1 12 16 532 4 20 26 30.40 
500 508 - 670 28 620 75 542 7.1 12 16 585 4 20 26 38.27 
600 610 - 780 28 725 80 642 7.1 12 18 685 5 20 30 46.56 
700 711 - 895 30 840 80 745 8 12 18 800 5 24 30 62.30 
800 813 - 1015 32 950 90 850 8 12 18 905 5 24 33 83.81 
900 914 - 1115 34 1050 95 950 10 12 20 1005 5 28 33 102.45 
1000 1016 - 1230 34 1160 95 1052 10 16 20 1110 5 28 36 118.53 
1200 1220 - 1455 36 1380 115 1255 11 16 25 1330 5 32 39 178.18 
1400 1420 - 1675 42 1590 120 1460 12 16 25 1535 5 36 42 244.75 
1600 1620 - 1915 46 1820 130 1665 14 16 25 1760 5 40 48 353.74 
1800 1820 - 2115 50 2020 140 1868 15 16 30 1960 5 44 48 436.33 
2000 2020 - 2325 54 2230 150 2072 16 16 30 2170 5 46 48 548.04 
2200 2220 - 2550 58 2440 160 2275 18 18 35 2370 5 52 56 685.10 
2400 2420 - 2760 62 2650 170 2478 20 18 35 2570 5 56 56 640.04 
2600 2620 - 2860 66 2850 180 2690 22 18 40 2780 6 60 56 990.16 
2800 2820 - 3180 70 3070 190 2882 22 18 40 3000 6 64 56 1187.16 
3000 3020 - 3405 75 3290 200 3085 24 18 45 3210 6 65 62 1437.06 



Welding Neck Flange PN16 
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d1 No. of DN D b k h1 d3 s r h2 d4 f d2 KG 
ISO DIN holes 

10 - 14 90 14 60 35 25 1.8 4 6 40 2 4 14 0.58 
17.2 - 90 14 60 35 28 1.8 4 6 40 2 4 14 0.58 

15 - 20 95 14 65 35 30 2 4 6 45 2 4 14 0.65 
21.3 - 95 14 65 35 32 2 4 6 45 2 4 14 0.65 

20 - 25 105 16 75 38 38 2.3 4 6 58 2 4 14 0.95 
26.9 - 105 16 75 38 40 2.3 4 6 58 2 4 14 0.95 

25 - 30 115 16 85 38 42 2.6 4 6 68 2 4 14 1.15 
33.7 - 115 16 85 38 45 2.6 4 6 68 2 4 14 1.14 

32 - 38 140 16 100 40 52 2.6 6 6 78 2 4 18 1.67 
42.4 - 140 16 100 40 56 2.6 6 6 78 2 4 18 1.65 

40 - 44.5 150 16 110 42 60 2.6 6 7 88 3 4 18 1.85 
48.3 - 150 16 110 42 64 2.6 6 7 88 3 4 18 1.83 

50 - 57 165 18 125 45 72 2.9 6 8 102 3 4 18 2.51 
60.3 - 165 18 125 45 75 2.9 6 8 102 3 4 18 2.48 

65 76.1 - 185 18 145 45 90 2.9 6 10 122 3 4 18 3.03 
80 88.9 - 200 20 160 50 105 3.2 8 10 138 3 8 18 3.82 
100 - 108 220 20 180 52 125 3.6 8 12 158 3 8 18 4.54 

114.3 - 220 20 180 52 131 3.6 8 12 158 3 8 18 4.41 
125 - 133 250 22 210 55 150 4 8 12 188 3 8 18 6.28 

139.7 - 250 22 210 55 156 4 8 12 188 3 8 18 6.07 
150 - 159 285 22 240 55 175 4.5 10 12 212 3 8 22 7.75 

168.3 - 285 22 240 55 184 4.5 10 12 212 3 8 22 7.4 
175 193.7 - 315 24 270 60 210 5.4 10 12 242 3 8 22 9.86 
200 219.1 - 340 24 295 62 235 5.9 10 16 268 3 12 22 10.85 



Welding Neck Flange PN16 

-----0 .,. 

d1 No. of 
DN ISO DIN D b k h1 d3 s r h2 d4 f holes d2 KG 

250 - 267 405 26 355 70 285 6.3 12 16 320 3 12 26 16.26 
273 - 405 26 355 70 292 6.3 12 16 320 3 12 26 15.87 

300 323.9 - 460 28 410 78 344 7.1 12 16 378 4 12 26 21.24 
350 355.6 - 520 30 470 82 390 8 12 16 438 4 16 26 31.38 

- 368 520 30 470 82 390 8 12 16 438 4 16 26 28.95 
400 406.4 - 580 32 525 85 445 8 12 16 490 4 16 30 39.3 

- 419 580 32 525 85 445 8 12 16 490 4 16 30 36.3 
500 508 - 715 34 650 90 548 8 12 16 610 4 20 33 59.63 
600 610 - 840 36 770 95 652 8.8 12 18 725 5 20 36 82.54 
700 711 - 910 36 840 100 755 8.8 12 18 795 5 24 36 83.9 
800 813 - 1025 38 950 105 855 10 12 20 900 5 24 39 107.3 
900 914 - 1125 40 1050 110 955 10 12 20 1000 5 28 39 124.97 
1000 1016 - 1255 42 1170 120 1058 10 16 22 1115 5 28 42 163.76 
1200 1220 - 1485 48 1390 130 1262 12.5 16 30 1330 5 32 48 244.15 
1400 1420 - 1685 52 1590 145 1465 14.2 16 30 1530 5 36 48 320.87 
1600 1620 - 1930 58 1820 160 1668 16 16 35 1750 5 40 56 465.83 
1800 1820 - 2130 62 2020 170 1870 17.5 16 35 1950 5 44 56 570.52 
2000 2020 - 2345 66 2230 180 2072 20 16 40 2150 5 48 62 706.74 



Lapped (Lapped Joint) Flange, Plain Collar PN6 
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ON d1 D d6 b k No. of d2 KG ISO DIN e 
holes 

10 - 14 75 16 10 50 2 4 11 0.3 
17.2 - 75 19 10 50 2 4 11 0.29 

15 - 20 80 22 10 55 2 4 11 0.33 
21.3 - 80 24 10 55 2 4 11 0.33 

20 - 25 90 28 10 65 2 4 11 0.42 
26.9 - 90 30 10 65 2 4 11 0.41 

25 - 30 100 33 12 75 3 4 11 0.62 
33.7 - 100 36 12 75 3 4 11 0.61 

32 - 38 120 42 12 90 3 4 14 0.88 
42.4 - 120 46 12 90 3 4 14 0.85 

40 - 44.5 130 50 12 100 3 4 14 1.01 
48.3 - 130 54 12 100 3 4 14 0.98 

50 - 57 140 62 12 110 3 4 14 1.11 
60.3 - 140 65 12 110 3 4 14 1.08 

65 76.1 - 160 81 12 130 3 4 14 1.35 
80 88.9 - 190 94 14 150 3 4 18 2.24 
100 - 108 210 113 14 170 3 4 18 2.59 

114.3 - 210 119 14 170 3 4 18 2.47 
125 - 133 240 138 14 200 3 8 18 3.1 

139.7 - 240 145 14 200 3 8 18 2.93 
150 - 159 265 164 14 225 3 8 18 3.52 

168.3 - 265 173 14 225 3 8 18 3.25 
200 219.1 - 320 225 16 280 3 8 18 4.85 
250 - 267 375 273 20 335 3 12 18 7.67 

273 - 375 279 20 335 3 12 18 7.26 
300 323.9 - 440 329 24 395 4 12 22 11.77 
350 355.6 - 490 362 26 445 4 12 22 16.55 

- 368 490 374 26 445 4 12 22 15.13 
400 406.4 - 540 413 28 495 4 16 22 19.56 

- 419 540 426 28 495 4 16 22 17.67 
500 508 - 645 517 32 600 4 20 22 27.43 
600 610 - 755 618 36 705 4 20 26 38.75 
700 711 - 860 721 40 810 4 24 26 50.19 
800 813 - 975 824 44 920 4 24 30 67.83 
900 914 - 1075 926 48 1020 4 24 30 81.84 
1000 1016 - 1175 1028 52 1120 4 28 30 95.74 
1200 1220 - 1405 1232 60 1340 5 32 33 155.87 



Lapped (Lapped Joint) Flange, Plain Collar 
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DN d1 D d6 b k No.of d2 KG ISO DIN e 
holes 

10 - 14 90 16 14 60 3 4 14 0.61 
17.2 - 90 19 14 60 3 4 14 0.60 

15 - 20 95 22 14 65 3 4 14 0.67 
21.3 - 95 24 14 65 3 4 14 0.66 

20 - 25 105 28 14 75 3 4 14 0.82 
26.9 - 105 30 14 75 3 4 14 0.81 

25 - 30 115 33 16 85 4 4 14 1.12 
33.7 - 115 36 16 85 4 4 14 1.10 

32 - 38 140 42 16 100 4 4 18 1.63 
42.4 - 140 46 16 100 4 4 18 1.60 

40 - 44.5 150 50 16 110 4 4 18 1.85 
48.3 - 150 54 16 110 4 4 18 1.80 

50 - 57 165 62 16 125 5 4 18 2.18 
60.3 - 165 65 16 125 5 4 18 2.14 

65 76.1 - 185 81 16 145 5 4 18 2.60 
80 88.9 - 200 94 18 160 5 8 18 3.17 
100 - 108 220 113 18 180 5 8 18 3.67 

114.3 - 220 119 18 180 5 8 18 3.51 
125 - 133 250 138 18 210 5 8 18 4.53 

139.7 - 250 145 18 210 5 8 18 4.32 
150 - 159 285 164 18 240 5 8 22 5.60 

168.3 - 285 173 18 240 5 8 22 5.26 
200 219.1 - 340 225 20 295 5 8 22 7.53 
250 - 267 395 273 22 350 5 12 22 10.27 

273 - 395 279 22 350 5 12 22 9.82 
300 323.9 - 445 329 26 400 5 12 22 13.46 
350 355.6 - 505 362 28 460 6 16 22 20.07 

- 368 505 374 28 460 6 16 22 18.54 
400 406.4 - 565 413 32 515 6 16 26 27.19 

- 419 565 426 32 515 6 16 26 25.04 
500 508 - 670 517 38 620 6 20 26 39.38 
600 610 - 780 618 44 725 7 20 30 56.55 
700 711 - 895 721 50 840 7 24 30 80.02 
800 813 - 1015 824 56 950 7 24 33 112.25 
900 914 - 1115 926 62 1050 7 28 33 135.80 
1000 1016 - 1230 1026 70 1160 7 28 36 182.96 
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DN d1 D d6 b k No. of Thread KG KG 
ISO DIN 

e 
holes Fla nae Rina 

10 - 14 75 16 10 50 5 4 M10 11 35 14.5 8 0.298 0.051 
17.2 - 75 19 10 50 5 4 M10 11 35 17.7 8 0.298 0.051 

15 - 20 80 22 10 55 5 4 M10 11 40 21 8 0.337 0.063 
21.3 - 80 24 10 55 5 4 M10 11 40 22 8 0.337 0.063 

20 - 25 90 28 10 65 5 4 M10 11 50 26 10 0.418 0.116 
26.9 - 90 30 10 65 5 4 M10 11 50 27.6 10 0.418 0.116 

25 - 30 100 33 12 75 6 4 M10 11 60 31 10 0.620 0.166 
33.7 - 100 36 12 75 6 4 M10 11 60 34.4 10 0.620 0.166 

32 - 38 120 42 12 90 6 4 M12 14 70 39 10 0.874 0.213 
42.4 - 120 46 12 90 6 4 M12 14 70 43.1 10 0.874 0.213 

40 - 44.5 130 50 12 100 6 4 M12 14 80 45.5 10 1.010 0.273 
48.3 - 130 54 12 100 6 4 M12 14 80 49 10 1.010 0.273 

50 - 57 140 62 12 110 6 4 M12 14 90 58.1 12 1.120 0.359 
60.3 - 140 65 12 110 6 4 M12 14 90 61.1 12 1.120 0.359 

65 76.1 - 160 81 12 130 6 4 M12 14 110 77.1 12 1.350 0.468 
80 88.9 - 190 94 14 150 6 4 M16 18 128 90.3 14 2.240 0.730 
100 - 108 210 113 14 170 6 4 M16 18 148 109.6 14 2.590 0.884 

114.3 - 210 119 14 170 6 4 M16 18 148 115.9 14 2.590 0.884 
125 - 133 240 138 14 200 6 8 M16 18 178 134.8 14 3.100 1.210 

139.7 - 240 145 14 200 6 8 M16 18 178 141.6 14 3.100 1.210 
150 - 159 265 164 14 225 6 8 M16 18 202 161.1 14 3.520 1.340 

168.3 - 265 173 14 225 6 8 M16 18 202 170.5 14 3.520 1.340 
200 219.1 - 320 225 16 280 8 8 M16 18 258 221.8 16 4.980 2.000 
250 - 267 375 273 20 335 8 8 M16 18 312 270.2 18 7.670 2.890 

273 - 375 279 20 335 8 12 M16 18 312 276.2 18 7.670 2.890 
300 323.9 - 440 329 24 395 8 12 M20 22 365 327.6 18 12.30 3.560 
350 355.6 - 590 362 26 445 8 12 M20 22 415 359.7 18 15.10 4.080 

- 368 590 374 26 445 8 12 M20 22 415 372.2 18 15.10 4.080 
400 406.4 - 540 413 28 495 8 16 M20 22 465 411 20 17.70 4.910 

- 419 540 426 28 495 8 16 M20 22 465 423.7 20 17.70 4.910 
(450) 457 - 595 467 30 550 8 16 M20 22 520 462.5 20 20.40 5.700 
500 508 - 645 517 32 600 8 20 M20 22 570 513.6 22 25.40 7.390 



Loose Flange And Ring For Welding PN10 
(Slip-on Flange And Plain Collar) 
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DN d1 D d6 b k ffo. of Thread KG KG 
ISO DIN e 

holes Flange Ring 
10 - 14 90 16 14 60 5 4 M12 14 40 14.5 10 0.599 0.087 

17.2 - 90 19 14 60 5 4 M12 14 40 17.7 10 0.599 0.087 
15 - 20 95 22 14 65 5 4 M12 14 45 21 IO 0.689 0.105 

21.3 - 95 24 14 65 5 4 M12 14 45 22 IO 0.689 0.105 
20 - 25 105 28 14 75 5 4 M12 14 58 26 12 0.806 0.203 

26.9 - 105 30 14 75 5 4 M12 14 58 27.6 12 0.806 0.203 
25 - 30 115 33 16 85 6 4 M12 14 68 31 12 0.110 0.276 

33.7 - 115 36 16 85 6 4 M12 14 68 34.4 12 0.110 0.276 
32 - 38 140 42 16 100 6 4 M16 18 78 39 12 1.640 0.343 

42.4 - 140 46 16 100 6 4 M16 18 78 43.1 12 1.640 0.343 
40 - 44.5 150 50 16 110 6 4 M16 18 88 45.5 12 1.860 0.426 

48.3 - 150 54 16 110 6 4 M16 18 88 49 12 1.860 0.426 
50 - 57 165 62 16 125 6 4 M16 18 102 58.1 14 2.200 0.618 

60.3 - 165 65 16 125 6 4 M16 18 102 61.1 14 2.200 0.618 
65 76.1 - 185 81 16 145 6 4 M16 18 122 77.1 14 2.620 0.786 
80 88.9 - 200 94 18 160 6 4 M16 18 138 90.3 16 3.320 1.100 

100 - 108 220 113 18 180 6 4 M16 18 158 109.6 16 3.670 1.310 
114.3 - 220 119 18 180 6 4 M16 18 158 115.9 16 3.670 1.310 

125 - 133 250 138 18 210 6 8 M16 18 188 134.8 18 4.540 1.960 
139.7 - 250 145 18 210 6 8 M16 18 188 141.6 18 4.540 1.960 

150 - 159 285 164 18 240 6 8 M20 22 212 161.1 18 5.600 2.180 
168.3 - 285 173 18 240 6 8 M20 22 212 170.5 18 5.600 2.180 

200 219.1 - 340 225 20 295 8 8 M20 22 268 221.8 20 7.460 3.100 
250 - 267 395 273 22 350 8 8 M20 22 320 270.2 22 10.30 4.220 

273 - 395 279 22 350 8 12 M20 22 320 276.2 22 10.30 4.220 
300 323.9 - 445 329 26 400 8 12 M20 22 370 327.6 22 14.00 4.850 
350 355.6 - 505 362 28 460 8 12 M20 22 430 359.7 22 18.50 6.710 

- 368 505 374 28 460 8 12 M20 22 430 372.2 22 18.50 6.710 
400 406.4 - 565 413 32 515 8 16 M24 26 482 411 24 25.00 8.280 

- 419 565 426 32 515 8 16 M24 26 482 423.7 24 25.00 8.280 
(450) 457 - 615 467 38 565 8 16 M24 26 532 462.5 24 30.60 9.300 
500 508 - 670 517 38 620 8 20 M24 26 585 513.6 26 37.00 11.50 



ISO DIN holes 

10 - 14 90 16 16 60 5 4 14 0.7 
17.2 - 90 19 16 60 5 4 14 0.69 

15 - 20 95 22 16 65 5 4 14 0.77 
21.3 - 95 24 16 65 5 4 14 0.76 

20 - 25 105 28 16 75 5 4 14 0.93 
26.9 - 105 30 16 75 5 4 14 0.92 

25 - 30 115 33 18 85 6 4 14 1.26 
33.7 - 115 36 18 85 6 4 14 1.24 

32 - 38 140 42 18 100 6 4 18 1.84 
42.4 - 140 46 18 100 6 4 18 1.8 

40 - 44.5 150 50 18 110 6 4 18 2.08 
48.3 - 150 54 18 110 6 4 18 2.03 

50 - 57 165 62 20 125 6 4 18 2.72 
60.3 - 165 65 20 125 6 4 18 2.68 

65 76.1 - 185 81 20 145 6 8 18 3.09 
80 88.9 - 200 94 22 160 6 8 18 3.88 
100 - 108 235 113 22 190 6 8 22 5.23 

114.3 - 235 119 22 190 6 8 22 5.04 
125 - 133 270 138 24 220 6 8 26 7.17 

139.3 - 270 145 24 220 6 8 26 6.88 
150 - 159 300 164 24 250 6 8 26 8.54 

166.3 - 300 173 24 250 6 8 26 8.08 
200 219.1 - 360 225 26 310 8 12 26 11.36 
250 - 267 425 273 30 370 8 12 30 17.63 

273 - 425 279 30 370 8 12 30 17.01 
300 323.9 - 485 329 34 430 8 16 30 23.6 
350 355.6 - 555 362 38 490 8 16 33 37.38 

- 363 555 374 38 490 8 16 33 35.31 
400 406.4 - 620 413 42 550 8 16 36 50 

- 419 620 426 42 550 8 16 36 47.18 
500 508 - 730 517 50 660 8 20 36 73.88 



Loose Flange And Ring With Neck For Welding PN10 
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DN d1 D d5 b k No. of Thread d2 d4 h1 h3 d3 s h2 KG KG r 
h .... , ... ., s;f.,,n,...<> Rinn 

14 90 25 14 60 4 M12 1/2" 14 40 35 10 22 1.8 2 6 0,566 0,117 10 17,2 90 28 14 60 4 M12 1/2" 14 40 35 10 25 1.8 2 6 - - 
20 95 32 14 65 4 M12 1/2" 14 45 35 10 28 2 2 6 0,622 0,151 15 21,3 95 34 14 65 4 M12 1/2" 14 45 35 10 30 2 2 6 - - 

20 25 105 38 14 75 4 M12 1/2" 14 58 40 12 35 2.3 2 6 0,747 0,273 
26,9 105 40 14 75 4 M12 1/2" 14 58 40 12 37 2.3 2 6 - - 
30 115 45 16 85 4 M12 1/2" 14 68 40 12 40 2.6 2 6 1,01 0,372 25 33,7 115 48 16 85 4 M12 1/2" 14 68 40 12 43 2.6 2 6 - - 
38 140 55 16 100 4 M16 5/8" 18 78 40 12 50 2.6 2 6 1,5 0,485 32 100 42,4 140 60 16 4 M16 5/8" 18 78 40 12 54 2.6 2 6 - - 

40 44,5 150 62 16 110 4 M16 5/8" 18 88 40 12 58 2.6 2 7 1,71 0,61 
48,3 150 66 16 110 4 M16 5/8" 18 88 40 12 62 2.6 2 7 - - 
57 165 75 16 125 4 M16 5/8" 18 102 45 14 70 2.9 2 8 2 0,888 50 60,3 165 78 16 125 4 M16 5/8" 18 102 45 14 73 2.9 2 8 - - 

65 76,1 185 92 16 145 4 M16 5/8" 18 122 45 14 88 2.9 2 10 2,41 1,13 
80 88,9 200 108 18 160 4 M16 5/8" 18 138 50 16 102 3.2 2 10 3 1,6 
100 108 220 128 18 180 8 M16 5/8" 18 158 50 16 122 3.6 2 12 3,26 2,01 

114,3 220 135 18 180 8 M16 5/8" 18 158 50 16 128 3.6 2 12 - - 
133 250 152 18 210 8 M16 5/8" 18 188 50 18 148 4 3 12 4,07 2,86 125 139,7 250 158 18 210 8 M16 5/8" 18 188 50 18 154 4 3 12 - - 
159 285 178 18 240 8 M20 3/4" 22 212 50 18 172 4.5 3 12 5,05 3,26 150 168,3 285 188 18 240 8 M20 3/4" 22 212 50 18 181 4.5 3 12 - - 

200 216 340 235 20 295 8 M20 3/4" 22 268 55 20 230 5.9 3 16 6,7 5,13 
219,1 340 238 20 295 8 M20 3/4" 22 268 60 20 233 5.9 3 16 - - 
267 395 288 22 350 12 M20 3/4" 22 320 60 22 282 6.3 3 16 9,09 7,18 250 273 395 294 22 350 12 M20 3/4" 22 320 60 22 288 6.3 3 16 - - 



Loose Flange And Ring With Neck For Welding PN10 
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No. KG KG I 

ON d1 D d5 b k of Thread d2 d4 h1 h3 d3 s r h2 Flange Ring 
318 445 338 26 400 12 M20 3/4" 22 370 60 22 332 7.1 3 16 12,5 8,5 300 323.9 445 344 26 400 12 M20 3/4" 22 370 60 22 338 7.1 3 16 - - 
355,6 505 376 28 460 16 M20 3/4" 22 430 60 22 370 7.1 4 16 16,6 10,9 350 368 505 388 28 460 16 M20 3/4" 22 430 60 22 382 7.1 4 16 - - 
406,4 565 430 32 515 16 M24 7/8" 26 482 65 24 426 7.1 4 16 22,4 14,2 400 419 565 442 32 515 16 M24 7/8" 26 482 65 24 438 7.1 4 16 - - 

450 457 615 490 34 565 20 M24 7/8" 26 532 70 26 485 7.1 4 16 28,1 16,3 
508 670 533 38 620 20 M24 7/8" 26 585 70 26 528 7.1 4 16 - - 500 521 670 545 38 620 20 M24 7/8" 26 585 70 26 540 7.1 4 16 32,5 19,4 

p()9,6 780 633 44 725 20 M27 1" 30 685 80 26 628 7.1 4 18 - - 600 622 780 645 44 725 20 M27 1" 30 685 80 26 640 7.1 4 18 47,2 24,1 
1711,2 895 740 50 840 24 M27 1" 30 800 85 28 735 8 5 18 - - 700 720 895 748 50 840 24 M27 1" 30 800 85 28 742 8 5 18 67,6 34,4 
812.8 1015 843 56 950 24 M30 1-1/8" 33 905 90 30 838 8 5 18 - - 800 820 1015 850 56 950 24 M30 1-1/8" 33 905 90 30 845 8 5 18 97 44,1 
P14,4 1115 947 62 �050 28 M30 1-1/8" 33 1005 95 32 940 10 5 20 - - 900 920 1115 952 62 �050 28 M30 1-1/8" 33 1005 95 32 945 10 5 20 117 54,1 
1016 1230 1050 68 � 160 28 M33 1-1/4" 36 1110 100 34 1044 10 5 20 - - 1000 1020 1230 1055 68 h160 28 M33 1-1/4" 36 1110 100 34 1048 10 5 20 152 69,2 

1200 32 M36 1-3/8" 39 1330 110 38 1250 11 5 25 235 111 



Hubbed Slip-on Flange For Welding PN10 

l+--d.3 

r-ds-; / r [P 1:t,!.J" 
---k--- 

i.----0 

DN d1 D d5 b k h d3 r d4 f :No.of d2 KG 
holes 

10 17.2 90 17.7 14 60 20 30 4 40 2 4 14 0.56 
15 21.3 95 22 14 65 20 35 4 45 2 4 14 0.62 
20 26.9 105 27.6 16 75 24 45 4 58 2 4 14 0.91 
25 33.7 115 34.4 16 85 24 52 5 68 2 4 14 1.09 
32 42.4 140 43.1 16 100 26 60 5 78 2 4 18 1.58 
40 48.3 150 49 16 110 26 70 5 88 3 4 18 1.76 
50 60.3 165 61.1 18 125 28 85 5 102 3 4 18 2.39 
65 76.1 185 77.1 18 145 32 105 5 122 3 4 18 3.1 
80 88.9 200 90.3 20 160 34 118 5 138 3 8 18 3.77 
100 114.3 220 115.9 20 180 38 140 5 158 3 8 18 4.29 
125 139.7 250 141.6 22 210 40 168 5 188 3 8 18 5.86 
150 168.3 285 170.5 22 240 44 196 5 212 3 8 22 7.22 
175 193.7 315 196.1 24 270 44 224 6 242 3 8 22 9.18 
200 219.4 340 222 24 295 44 247 6 268 3 8 22 9.95 
250 273 395 276 26 350 46 300 6 320 3 12 22 12.69 
300 323.9 445 327 26 400 46 352 6 370 4 12 22 14.4 
350 355.6 505 359 26 460 53 398 10 430 4 16 22 22.36 
400 406.4 565 410 26 515 57 448 10 482 4 16 26 26.85 
450 457 615 461 28 565 62 502 10 532 4 20 26 32.53 
500 508 670 512 28 620 67 552 10 585 4 20 26 37.84 
600 610 780 614 28 725 75 658 10 685 5 20 30 49.32 
700 711 895 716 30 840 77 760 10 800 5 24 30 63.86 

I 800 813 1015 818 32 950 84 864 10 905 5 24 33 85.19 
900 914 1115 920 34 1050 88 969 10 1005 5 28 33 101.36 
1000 1016 1230 1022 34 1160 92 1071 10 1110 5 28 36 119.72 
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KS CERTIFICATE 
This is to certify that the Korean Industrial Standard Mark(KS mark) of : 

Hebei Xinyue High Pressure Flange and Pipe Fitting Co.,Ltd. 
North Round The lndustrict, Mengcun Hui National Autonomous County; Hebei 

Province, China 
Qingyu Zhang 

has been approved by Korean Standards Association 
to the following Korean Industrial Standard : 

KS B 1503 
Steel welding pipe flanges 

Socket weldini; plate flanges : 1 OK(l OA-BOOA) I Socket welding hub flanges : 20K(l OA-600A). 
end 

in accordance with the Korean Industrial Standardization Act. 

Certificate Number : 15-0656 
Certification Date: 30-Sep-2015 
QurentCertificate: 30-Sep-2015 

Certified by /3 e<eJ 
1 

<;" �c; ljt.{,,, 
Chairman & CEO 

KOREAN STANDARDS ASSOCIATION 
305, Teheran-Ro, Gangnam-Gu, Seoul, Korea 
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CHINA CLASSIFICATION SOCIETY CERTIFICATION COMPANY 

mi :I: ff l_l f* � iA YE iiE � 
QUALITY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM CERTIFICATE 

�-'%: No.15516020661R2M 

m �t&M� .Bit!� ff ,ftf:lf �ll � ijj 
(i±IJ/J!!±;xttb;f.J1: j,,Jjt:,Jf.Jt#@J£fjfftl!-jtJ;fiit!X //ifffjg: 061400; 

ifi-ll:1}(1%mf-t:fi!J: 91130930601253361 R) 
(!t;x1t£gft!JJJ1: %i#@Jxfifftl!-$-fl!J!i/X di/ft($: 061400) 

This is to certify that the Quality Management System (QMS) of 

HEBEi XINYUE HIGH PRESSURE FLANGE 
AND PIPE FITTING CO., LTD. 

(Registered/Production Add: NORTH ROUND INDUSTRIAL DISTRICT, MENGCUN HUI NATIONAL 
AUTONOMOUS COUNTY, HEBE/ PROVINCE, 061400, P.R.CHINA; 
Uniform Code of Social Credit: 91130930601253361R) 
(Production/Operation Add: XJWANG NEW INDUSTRIAL DISTRICT, MENGCUN HUI NATIONAL 
AUTONOMOUS COUNTY. HEBE! PROVINCE. 061400, P.R.CHINA) 

�J.L i¥J Jm :5:l'gfl 1* �1--f,&i-;J;jtft: ISO 9001 :20080 
has been found to conform to standard ISO 9001 :2008. 

::4s:iiE�xtr�m!E1¥JJm:l:l'g�-f*�1i�Jl: *ffl$(Jflii��*1ffl$tlx�ff{lf���*o 
This certificate is valid to the following scope for QMS:*PRODUCTION OF FORGED 
CARBON STEEL FLANGES AND SEAMLESS STEEL PIPE FITTING*. 

::4s:iiE����M�: 2019 � 3 R 25 El o 

This certificate is valid until: 25 March 2019. 

QMS 0155 

/.5t iiE El M : 

General Manager Huang Shiyuan 
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CHINA CLASSlF'ICATION SOCIETY CERTIFICATION COMPANY 

QUALITY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM CERTIFICATE 

�-'%: No.00516020660R2M 

tiiJ��-�?ai5¥!::'fftf:ff �ll0 � 
< IE /JIJI !Er: Jtf1fJi:: iirJ :/t #fill: H@ IA tJ i'ft .fl: :/t£F I.ik IX dJ/JfJU: 0614 oo. 

!Jc·-;±�ftffljff:/i!J: 9113093060125336/ R) 
(!£_?=!!26:/:/!JJ.If: f£#@$t!Ji'tt.fl:#ff21li!X dl/Jtf!d: 061400) 

This is to certify that the Quality Management System (QMS) of 

HEBEi XINYUE IDGH PRESSURE FLANGE 
AND PIPE FITTING CO., LTD. 

(Registered/Production Add: NORTH ROUND INDUSTRIAL DISTRICT, MENGCUN HUI NATIONAL 
AUTONOMOUS COUNTY, HEBEi PROVINCE, 061400, P.R.CHINA; 
Uniform Code of Social Credit: 91130930601253361R) 
(Production/Operation Add: XIWANG NEW INDUSTRIAL DISTRICT, MENGCUN HUI NATIONAL 
AUTONOMOUS COUNTY, HEBEi PROVINCE, 061400, P.R.CHINA) 

�ir1¥J�:i:1tf.i1**11it;i:ff-fit: GBff 19001-2008 I ISO 9001:2008. 
has been found to conform to standard GBff 19001-2008 I ISO 9001:2008. 

* lIE 41J x,rf :i£ m: 11 a{] mi :1:1t JI f* * 1f � = *ffl fliO ttU!J! � � fflflitl:Jcfltff 1tt: e<J �f=* o 

This certificate is valid to the following scope for QMS: *PRODUCTION OF FORGED 
CARBON STEEL FLANGES AND SEAMLESS STEEL PIPE FITTING*. 

*i1E41J��::f0tl3�: 2019 � 3 J:J 25 Bo 
This certificate is valid until: 25 March 2019. 

QMS 

� GNAS 
� 

lflll\fiiJ 
l!�siA 
1!�1U, 
MANAGEMENT SYSTEM :7.. � ) 
CNASC005.Q .�,�f!: ---?,/! """'"If; � 

General Manager Huang Shiyuan 

tt: GB/Tl900I-2008/IS09001: 2008 iki11.�?l1f�WJ312018 � 9 .13 15 B • 
Remarks: The certification to GBffl9001-2008/IS09001: 2008 is valid to 15 September, 2018. 

£ 7Htii 11ti:�,· fi.!1_��. ,�·..1:.!-i.·1�.111.t:·rh!!".,.:"=. 11,dfHiU,.J�r'I f•:: 1!Hftrii.�-:.Lil-rt:.·J2:f(t,�:; _?L.iFH,.-rij(l1(1;,)r1t..Z.'-;�J!:'';:•j1.�L lIE:;"lii!!i1" 
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Certificate number: SMS.W.11./108816/A.O 
Marine & Offshore 

Division 

VERITAS 
www.veristar.com 

RECOGNITION FOR 

BV MODE II SCHEME 

Hebei Xinyue High Pressure Flange And Pipe Fitting Co.,L TD. 
HEBEi - CHINA 

Summary of the range of the recognition which is detailed in the subsequent page(s): 
FLANGE - G0230 
FORGING - G0247 
PIPE I TUBE AND FITIINGS - G0479 

This certificate Is issued to aftest that BUREAU VERITAS has performed, at the above company's request and In compliance with the 
requirements of NR320, a satisfactory assessment of the manufacturing facilities and associated quality procedures related to the range of the 
recognition. 

This certificate will expire on: 08 Dec 2020 

For BUREAU VERITAS, 

At BV SHANGHAI. on 14 Dec 2016, 
Jennifer Zhang 

This certificate remains valid until (he date stated above, unless cancelled or revoked, provided the conditions indicated in the subsequent page(s) are complied 
with. This cemficate ,s issued within the scope of the General Conditions of BUREAU VERITAS Marine & Offshore Division available on the internet site 
www.vertstar.com. Any Person not a party to the contract pursuant to which this document is delivered may not assert a claim against BUREAU VERITAS for any 
liability arising out of errors or omissions which may be contained in said document, or for errors of Judgement, fault or negligence committed by personnel of the 
Society or of its Agents in establishment or issuance of this document, and in connection with any activities for which it may provide. 

The electronic version is available at: http:llwww.veristamb.com/veristarnb/jsp/viewPublicPdfRecognltion.jsp?ld=nnnbj3po7f 

BV Mod. Ad.E 697 Jun. 2015 This certificate consists of 2 page(s) 
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Certificate number: SMS.W.11./108816/A.O 

THE SCHEDULE OF RECOGNITION 

1. RANGE OF THE RECOGNITION 

The products corresponding to the cate·gorles listed In the table below are to be certified Individually or per 
batch by Bureau Verita!! in compliance with the applicable requirements (IBV products as defined In NR320). 

tjeneric product Description 

FLANGE Material:carbon,carbon-manganese, low-alloy steel and 
stainless steel 

FORGING Steel forged flanges; Material:carbon,carbon-manganese 
and low-alloy steel;Specification: DN15-DN600; Max. 
weight of forging: 3 tons 

PIPE I TUIBE AND FITIINGS butt-welding seamless pipe fittings 
I 

2. LIMITATIONS 
The certificates listed in the range of recognition are to be valid, as applicable. 

Bureau Veritas is to be informed immediately of any modification to manufacturing facilities and associated quality procedures in 
order to ag,ee on appropriate actions. 

Hebei Xinyue High Pressure Flange And Pipe Fitting Co.,L TD. has to apply for the periodical audits as agreed with Bureau 
Veritas. 

3. PERIMETER OF CERTIFICATION 
Quality system of following site(s) has been assessed: 

Hebei Xinylile High Pressure Flange And Pipe Fitting Co.,L TD. - HEBEi - CHINA 

4. REMARKS 
1.Address: Beihuan Industrial Zone, Mengcun County, Hebei Province, China 
2. Annual Audit: 1 time/year1before Dec. 08 

*** END OF CERTIFICATE ... 

The electronic version is available at: http://www.veristarnb com/veristarnb/jsp/vlewPubllcPdfRecognltlon.jsp?id=nnnbj3po7f 

BV Mod Ad.E 697 Jun. 2015 This certificate consists of 2 page(s) 


